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INDICATORS/SOURCE LATEST PREVIOUS
DEMOGRAPHY (PSA)

Total Population* 366,358 345,366 318,676

Percentage to the Region's Population 20.4 20.1 19.7

Population Density (persons/sq. km.) 6,005 f/ 5,542.2 f/ 5,542.2 f/

(Census as of 1 May 2020) (Census as of 1 August 2015) (Census as of 1 May 2010)

Ave. Annual Population Growth Rate 1.25 1.40 2.08

(2015-2020 Census based) (2010-2020 Census based) (2000-2015 Census based)
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (PSA) 1/

Total Population 15 years and over ('000) 1256 1228 199
Male 94 92 94
Female 105 105 105

Labor Force Participation Rate 64.6 64.6 54.6
Male 69.1 69.6 69.1
Female 41.9 39.0 41.9

Unemployment Rate 4.9 9.6 17.2
Male 18.5 25.0 18.5

Female 15.9 17.1 15.9

Visible Underemployment Rate 3.9 4.4 3.9

(Jul 2021) (Jul 2020) (Apr 2003)
INCOME AND PRICES (PSA)

Average Annual Family Income 2/ 359.2 350.4 353.9

Average Annual Family Expenditure 2/ 247.9 242.9 230.3

(in thousand pesos) (2023) (2021) (2018)

Consumer Price Index (2018=100) 121.3 120.6 119.8

Inflation Rate (2018=100) 15 2.9 5.2

(Sept 2024) (Aug 2024) (Sept 2023)
INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT (DBM)
City Proper (in million pesos) 308.1 308.1 291.7
Barangay (in million pesos) 141.7 141.7 0.3
(3rd Quarter 2024) (1st Quarter 2024)) (3rd Quarter 2023)
PUBLIC FINANCE (Office of the City Treasurer)*

Total Revenues 572.6 594.4 4725

Tax Revenues 101.4 85.6 72.3

Non-Tax Revenues 104.2 141.8 77.5

Share from National Tax Collection 367.0 367.0 322.7

(in million pesos) (3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023)

TRANSPORTATION (DOTC)
Motor Vehicles Registered 13,671 17,645 16,797
(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023)
No. of Driver's Licenses Issued 11,824 12,702 14,299
(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023)
COMMUNICATION (PPC)

No. of Post Offices 7 8 8

No. of Mail Carriers 46 42 44

Mail Volume Delivered 315,286 331,436 354,076

Revenue Generated 9,620,219.0 8,283,695.0 8,120.4

(2nd Quarter 2011) (2nd Quarter 2010) (2nd Quarter 2009)
WASTE MANAGEMENT (CEPMO)

Solid Waste Generation (kg./capita/day) 0.519 0.5019

Collection Rate (incu.m.) 3/ 1102.4 1,597.69

Disposal Rate (incu.m) 4/ 383.4 926.0

(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024)) (3nd Quarter 2023)

Sewage Treatment Plant
Rated Capacity (%) 5/ 73 68.0 67
Reduction of COD Concentrates (%) 6/

Removal of BOD Concentrates 6/ 90.0 91.0 96.0

(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024)) (2nd Quarter 2023)
*QOfficial 2000 Final Census Count f/ - final ... - No Data Available

**Chemical Oxygen Demand

1/ Details may not add up to totals due to rounding
2/ Based on 1994 prices

3/ Total volume of solid waste collected per day
Sources of data:

CEPMO City Environment and Parks Management Office
DBM Department of Budget and Management
DOTC Department of Transportation and Communication

For your DATA needs please write, call or visit us at the:

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY - Cordillera Administrative Region
3/F CTLL Building, Abanao Extension, Baguio City

Tel. No. 442-7449

1/ - revised
4/ Total volume of solid waste disposed per day
5/ Shows the current utilization of the plant's capacity. The maximum daily inflow capacity is 8,600 cu.m
6/ Shows the rate of reduction of pollutants in the treated sewage
* Totals may not add-up due to rounding.
Office of the City Treasurer
PPC Philippine Postal Corporation
PSA Philippine Statistics Authority




/& PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
\ J&F
-\NO

PSA-CAR

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

StatWatch

BAGUIO CITY

23 December 2024

SW-BC-202404-02

EDUCATION (DepEd, FLEMMS)
School Participation Rate (Public)

(3rd Quarter 2024)

(2nd Quarter 2024)

Elementary 108.8 113.2 133.9
Secondary 96.1 97.3 107.5
(2014-2015) (2013-2014) (2012-2013)
No. of Enrolees (Public Elementary) 32,913 33,508 33,418
No. of Enrolees (Public Secondary) 21,789 20,474 20,077
(2016-2017) (2015-2016) (2014-2015)
Teacher to Pupil Ratio 1:27 1:43 1:29
Teacher to Student Ratio 1:22 1:22 1:22
(2016-2017) (2015-2016) (2014-2015)
Simple Literacy Rate (10-64 years old) 97.6 a/
Functional Literacy Rate (10-64 years old) 87.9 al
(Nov 1994) (Jul 1989)
PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY (PRO-COR, BFP)
Crime Incidence 467 416 382
Crime Rate
Crime Solution Efficiency 86.3 82.7 84.8
(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023)
Fire Incidence 20 24 10
Fire Damages to Property (in thousand pesos) 31,130.0 21,762.0 4,799.0

(3rd Quarter 2023)

TRADE AND INVESTMENT (BOC, DTI)
Exports (in million US dollars)
Imports (in million pesos)

Investments Generated (in million pesos)

499.4
329.8
(4th Quarter 2015)

25.1
(3rd Quarter 2024)

499.4
329.8
(4th Quarter 2015)

38.5
(2nd Quarter 2024)

389.1
494.6
(4th Quarter 2014)

12.7
(3rd Quarter 2023)

TOURISM (DOT)
Visitor Arrivals
Domestic

Foreign
Balikbayan

No. of Rooms Available

Average Occupancy Rate

269,405
266,554
2,851
0
(3rd Quarter 2024)
663,768
(3rd Quarter 2024)
19.5
(3rd Quarter 2024)

320,325
317,304
3,021
0
(2nd Quarter 2024)
686,794
(2nd Quarter 2024)
221
(2nd Quarter 2024)

285,323
283,106
2,217
0
(3rd Quarter 2023)
724,295
(3rd Quarter 2023)
19.6
(3rd Quarter 2023)

HEALTH (CHSO)
Crude Birth Rate
Crude Death Rate
Infant Mortality Rate
Maternal Mortality Rate
Fully Immunized Children

2.5
1.0
7.5
0.0

16.2
(2nd Quarter 2024)

2.8
0.9
18.7
0.0

15.1
(1st Quarter 2024)

2.9

11

3.6
22.2

13.3
(2nd Quarter 2023)

INFRASTRUCTURE (CBAO)

Building Construction (in no. of bidg. permits issued) 154 156 113
Residential 109 111 78
Commercial 19 17.0 24
Institutional 14 19 10
Others 8/ 12 9.0 1

Number of Occupancy Permits Issued 36 43 60

Cost of Structures (in million pesos) 1,024.9 1,026.3 905.5

(3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023)
a/ The first FLEMMS was conducted in July 1989 1/ - revised p/ - preliminary ... - No Data Available

b/ as computed
Sources of data:

BFP Bureau of Fire Protection

BHD Baguio Health Department

BOC Bureau of Customs

CBAO City Building and Architecture Office

DepEd Department of Education

DTI
FLEMMS
PSA
PRO-COR

DOT

Department of Trade and Industry

Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey

Philippine Statistics Authority
Police Regional Office
Department of Tourism




