

PSA-CAR StatWatch

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

BAGUIO CITY



SW-BC-202404-02 23 December 2024 PREVIOUS INDICATORS/SOURCE LATEST DEMOGRAPHY (PSA) **Total Population*** 366,358 345,366 318,676 Percentage to the Region's Population 20.4 20.1 19.7 6,005 f/ 5.542.2 f/ Population Density (persons/sq. km.) 5.542.2 f/ (Census as of 1 May 2020) (Census as of 1 August 2015) (Census as of 1 May 2010) 1.25 Ave. Annual Population Growth Rate 1.40 2.08 (2015-2020 Census based) (2010-2020 Census based) (2000-2015 Census based) LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (PSA) 1/ Total Population 15 years and over ('000) 1256 1228 199 Male 94 94 92 Female 105 105 105 Labor Force Participation Rate 64.6 64.6 54.6 Male 69.1 69.6 69.1 Female 41.9 39.0 41.9 **Unemployment Rate** 4.9 9.6 17.2 Male 18.5 25.0 18.5 Female 15.9 17.1 15.9 Visible Underemployment Rate 3.9 4.4 3.9 (Jul 2021) (Apr 2003) (Jul 2020) INCOME AND PRICE Average Annual Family Income 2/ 359.2 350.4 353.9 Average Annual Family Expenditure 2/ 247.9 242.9 230.3 (in thousand pesos) (2018) (2023)(2021)Consumer Price Index (2018=100) 121.3 120.6 119.8 Inflation Rate (2018=100) 1.5 2.9 5.2 (Sept 2024) (Aug 2024) (Sept 2023) IAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT (DBM) City Proper (in million pesos) 308.1 308.1 291.7 Barangay (in million pesos) 141.7 141.7 0.3 (3rd Quarter 2024) (1st Quarter 2024)) (3rd Quarter 2023) PUBLIC FINANCE (Office of the City Treasurer) **Total Revenues** 572.6 594.4 472.5 Tax Revenues 101.4 85.6 72.3 Non-Tax Revenues 104.2 141.8 77.5 Share from National Tax Collection 367.0 367.0 322.7 (in million pesos) (3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023) **TRANSPORTATION** (DOTC) **Motor Vehicles Registered** 17,645 16,797 13.671 (3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) (3rd Quarter 2023) No. of Driver's Licenses Issued 11,824 12,702 14,299 (3rd Quarter 2023) (3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024) **COMMUNICATION** (PPC) No. of Post Offices 7 8 8 No. of Mail Carriers 46 44 42 Mail Volume Delivered 315,286 354,076 331,436 8,283,695.0 **Revenue Generated** 9,620,219.0 8,120.4 (2nd Quarter 2011) (2nd Quarter 2010) (2nd Quarter 2009) WASTE MANAGEMENT (CEPMO) Solid Waste Generation (kg./capita/day) 0.519 0.5019 ... Collection Rate (in cu. m.) 3/ 1102.4 1,597.69 ... Disposal Rate (in cu.m) 4/ 383.4 926.0 (2nd Quarter 2024)) (3nd Quarter 2023) (3rd Quarter 2024) Sewage Treatment Plant Rated Capacity (%) 5/ 73 68.0 67 Reduction of COD Concentrates (%) 6/ Removal of BOD Concentrates 6/ 90.0 91.0 96.0 (3rd Quarter 2024) (2nd Quarter 2024)) (2nd Quarter 2023) - No Data Availab Official 2000 Final Census Co f/ - fina

r/ - revised

4/ Total volume of solid waste disposed per day

. Totals may not add-up due to rounding.

6/ Shows the rate of reduction of pollutants in the treated sewage

**Chemical Oxygen Demand

1/ Details may not add up to totals due to rounding

2/ Based on 1994 prices

3/ Total volume of solid waste collected per day Sources of data:

СЕРМО City Environment and Parks Management Office

DBM Department of Budget and Management Office of the City Treasurer PPC Philippine Postal Corporation PSA Philippine Statistics Authority

5/ Shows the current utilization of the plant's capacity. The maximum daily inflow capacity is 8,600 cu.m

Department of Transportation and Communication your DATA needs please write, call or visit us at the:

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY - Cordillera Administrative Region 3/F CTLL Building, Abanao Extension, Baguio City

CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

Tel. No. 442-8925, 442-6607

Tel. No. 442-7449

DOTC



PSA-CAR StatWatch

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

BAGUIO CITY

23 December 2024			SW-BC-202404-02
EDUCATION (DepEd, FLEMMS)			
School Participation Rate (Public)			
Elementary	108.8	113.2	133.9
Secondary	96.1	97.3	107.5
Coordary	(2014-2015)	(2013-2014)	(2012-2013)
No. of Enrolees (Public Elementary)	32,913	33,508	33,418
No. of Enrolees (Public Secondary)	21,789	20,474	20,077
	(2016-2017)	(2015-2016)	(2014-2015)
Teacher to Pupil Ratio	1:27	1:43	1:29
Teacher to Student Ratio	1:22	1:22	1:22
	(2016-2017)	(2015-2016)	(2014-2015)
Simple Literacy Rate (10-64 years old)	97.6		a/
Functional Literacy Rate (10-64 years old)	87.9		a/
	(Nov 1994)	(Jul 1989)	
PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY (PRO-COR, BFP)			
Crime Incidence	467	416	382
Crime Rate			
Crime Solution Efficiency	86.3	82.7	84.8
	(3rd Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(3rd Quarter 2023)
Fire Incidence	20	24	10
Fire Damages to Property (in thousand pesos)	31,130.0	21,762.0	4,799.0
	(3rd Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(3rd Quarter 2023)
TRADE AND INVESTMENT (BOC, DTI)			
Exports (in million US dollars)	499.4	499.4	389.1
Imports (in million pesos)	329.8	329.8	494.6
	(4th Quarter 2015)	(4th Quarter 2015)	(4th Quarter 2014)
Investments Generated (in million pesos)	25.1	38.5	12.7
	(3rd Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(3rd Quarter 2023)
TOURISM (DOT)	000 405		005 000
Visitor Arrivals	269,405	320,325	285,323
Domestic	266,554	317,304	283,106
Foreign	2,851	3,021	2,217
Balikbayan	0 (3rd Quarter 2024)	0 (2nd Quarter 2024)	0 (3rd Quarter 2023)
No. of Rooms Available	663,768	686.794	724,295
	(3rd Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(3rd Quarter 2023)
Average Occupancy Rate	19.5	22.1	19.6
	(3rd Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(3rd Quarter 2023)
HEALTH (CHSO)			
Crude Birth Rate	2.5	2.8	2.9
Crude Death Rate	1.0	0.9	1.1
Infant Mortality Rate	7.5	18.7	3.6
Maternal Mortality Rate	0.0	0.0	22.2
Fully Immunized Children	16.2	15.1	13.3
	(2nd Quarter 2024)	(1st Quarter 2024)	(2nd Quarter 2023)
INFRASTRUCTURE (CBAO)			
Building Construction (in no. of bldg. permits issued)	154	156	113
Residential	109	111	78
Commercial	19	17.0	24
Institutional	14	19	10
Others 8/	12	9.0	1
Number of Occupancy Permits Issued	36	43	60
Cost of Structures (in million pesos)	1,024.9 (3rd Quarter 2024)	1,026.3 (2nd Quarter 2024)	905.5 (3rd Quarter 2023)
a/ The first FLEMMS was conducted in July 1989	(3rd Quarter 2024) r/ - revised	p/ - preliminary	(3rd Quarter 2023) No Data Available
b/ as computed			

b/ as computed Sources of data:

BFP BHD BOC CBAO DepEd

Bureau of Fire Protection Baguio Health Department Bureau of Customs City Building and Architecture Office Department of Education DTI FLEMMS PSA PRO-COR DOT Department of Trade and Industry Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey Philippine Statistics Authority Police Regional Office Department of Tourism

